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Q1. Do you live in the New York City metropolitan Total NYC  Outside NYC
2 The New York City metropolitan area Y Sttt s 100%  100% 100%
grea e Ne O y p . No i i i
includes New York City, Long Island, the Mid and Nt
Lower Hudson Valley, northern New Jersey, and
southern Connecticut.
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally Total NYC  Outside NYC
think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very Strong DEMOCTaL ........cooveeereereereireee e 34% 45% 26%
. Weak DemOCrat.........coveeereerereieineeieisee e 22 24 21
strong Demoprat' Str9“9 Republican, not very Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccveerenecn. 7 6 7
strong Republican, an independent, or some other INGEPENGENE......veevrre 17 14 19
political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you Independent / Closer to the Republicans ........................ 2 1 3
think of yourse'f as closer to the Democratic Party Weak Republlcan ............................................................ 9 4 12
or the Republican Party? Strong Republican ..........cccccvvevcvieceriecseeeeesen 9 5 12
DEMOCRAT (NET) c.ooceueeieeerneeeeemneeesseeeseeseeesesessnennns 56% 69 47
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ovevmreencereceeeereeesneeeeeesseesnennes 26 21 29
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...eouvoreereeeeemeeereeeeeeseeeseeessnennns 18 10 25
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....ccoveereerererneeeennes 63% 75 54
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......cccosvuumeerreenennn. 21 1 28

B1. Below you are going to see different aspects of life in the New York City metropolitan area. Please indicate how satisfied you are

with each one.

 Having equal opportunity regardless of your race, ethnicity,

gender, religion, or sexual orientation ...............ccooorreeeevevveecieiseeeen.
NYC
Outside NYC

o The overall quality Of life ...
NYC
Outside NYC

o The safety of local COMMUNILIES .............coovrrerveemiiiiirrrrcsnee
NYC
Outside NYC

o The quality of public €dUCAtION ...
NYC
Outside NYC

o The quality of public transportation.....................
NYC
Outside NYC

SATISFIED DISSATISFIED
Very Some | Some Very
25% 43 17 10
23% 42 17 14
27% 43 17 8
21% 46 21 9
21% 43 23 12
21% 48 19 7
21% 40 22 13
22% 38 23 15
21% 42 22 12
21% 38 18 14
22% 38 15 17
20% 38 20 12
18% 39 23 13
21% 44 18 15
16% 35 26 11

Not
sure

($]

SATISFIED

68%
65%
70%

67%
63%
70%

61%
59%
63%

59%
60%
58%

57%
64%
52%

NET

DISSATISFIE
D

27
31
24

30
35
27

35
38
34

32
32
32

35
33
37
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B1. Below you are going to see different aspects of life in the New York City metropolitan area. Please indicate how satisfied you are

with each one.

o The ability to find a satisfactory, good-paying job

o The direction the New York City area is headed in

e The ability to find satisfactory housing you can afford

NET SATISFACTION INDEX SCORE: 57.3

Q12. Five to 10 years from now, do you
expect the quality of life in your community
to be better, worse, or about the same?

Q13. What are the most important factors for a good
quality of life to you? Select up to three.

Q14. [IF NEW YORK CITY] Would you encourage
someone to move to New York City today?

Q15. Would you move out of your community if you

could?

SATISFIED DISSATISFIED NET
Not DISSATISFIE
Very Some | Some Very | sure = SATISFIED D
............................ 18% 35 25 12 9 54% 38
NYC | 22% 31 24 15 9 52% 39
Outside NYC | 16% 39 26 1 9 54% 37
............................ 15% 35 23 18 10 50% 40
NYC | 17% 37 22 14 9 54% 37
Outside NYC | 14% 33 23 20 10 47% 43
...................... 15% 28 25 28 5 42% 52
NYC | 18% 24 22 32 5 41% 54
Outside NYC | 12% 31 27 25 5 43% 51
Total NYC  Outside NYC 2013
BEHEN ... 48% 58% 42% 28%
WOISE ..ottt s 20 18 22 19
ADBOUL the SAME ... s 31 24 36 48
Total NYC  Outside NYC
Low crime and safety..........covrnrerenceninenereeeieene 51% 55% 47%
Reasonable housing COStS .........ccccvvvvveevneereenne 34 35 34
Employment opportunities ..........ccceveeerreerrenessereenns 31 35 28
Clean air and water 28 25 30
Fair tAXES ..vvivrcereeee e 23 14 30
Friendly people and neighborhoods ..........ccccevvvieennne. 20 20 21
Racial JUSHCE .....cveveeereceeece e 20 26 15
Quality public SChOOIS ..o 18 15 21
Proximity to your family ............ccccevevinieeniccsee, 15 8 20
Access to public transportation.............ccceveerrienninnns 10 14 8
Sense of COMMUNILY ........cocreriirirere e 10 9 10
Access to arts, culture, sports and entertainment............ 9 11 9
Vibrant retail and commercial areas............cccccvvveverrinnnnn, 7 6 7
Proximity to your workplace............ccveveneninneencninnne 7 6 7
Recreational and open space opportunities..................... 6 7 5
Resilience to weather (extreme heat, flooding, natural
diSASErS, €1C.) ovurviieieireeere 5 5 4
Total NYC  Outside NYC
YES ottt 58% 58%
NO oo 42 42
Total NYC  Outside NYC 2013
Yes, Would MOVE..........cccovvvvveeeeecceeeerereeines 52% 57% 49% 36%
NO, WOUId StaY.....ceeveecieieireieceee e 48 43 51 62
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Q16. [IF CONSIDERING MOVING] Where have you New York Gi T:;g/' % —Outsif;yNYC
; ) BW YOTK CHY oot b o b
thought about moving to’ Westchester/Hudson Valley ............coocvvrencrnirercennes 8 4 11
New Jersey 13 14 1
Connecticut 4 3 5
Out of the New York City metropolitan area completely.. 56 52 60
Q17. [IF CONSIDERING MOVING] Which of the Hioh ostof hos % %E/ —Outsig;o/NYC
; ; igh COSt Of hOUSING .....ouvvuerceie s b o b
foIonvmg are reasons you have considered High taxes 19 % 50
moving CIIME .o 37 46 30
Poor quality streets and neighborhoods..............ccccee.... 30 37 24
Overcrowded housing/lack of SPace .......c.cocvererrvereienes 29 33 25
Traffic congestion/lack of parking.............coevevveurerireeiens 25 25 25
The coronavirus pandemic ...........c.veeeeneereuneeereeecenns 21 29 14
AN POIUION ... 16 20 13
Lack of open spaces and parks............ccoveereererrererneen. 15 17 14
Climate (heat, flooding, €1C.).......ccoevreeivrenerirnerereieies 15 1 18
HEalth FiSKS ... 14 18 10
Want to be closer to family ...........ccocooevivevcnicccsiee, 13 15 13
JOD I0SS....ciie 12 1 12
Inadequate public education............cccovevirrrrirenrnnnnns 10 9 11
Inadequate public transportation ............cccoeeevvreeiinnnns 10 1" 9
OtNET e 9 9 9
Q18. What do you think are the biggest threats to , - To_til &(g OutsideoNYC
the New York City metropolitan area? Select up to ngh COSE O IVING .o 45% 44% 47%
CIME oottt 33 32 33
three. HIGN t8XES ... 31 18 40
Housing unaffordability ............c.coereeeireneenrenereinreieene 25 29 23
HOMEIESSNESS ... 22 26 19
The coronavirus pandemic ............coceeeneeerreeernneenninens 22 22 21
Poor leadership and public distrust in government ......... 19 12 24
ThE €CONOMY ...ttt 17 16 18
Social and racial inequality 15 20 1
Job loss/Lack of job opportunities ..........ccccoveeeeeeereeninenee 14 18 1
AIr POIULION ... 8 10 6
Health 1SS ......cueeeee e 8 10 6
Climate change........ccocvvenerinre e 7 7 6
Declining or unsafe public transportation .............c..c....... 6 9 3
Declining city or state revenues...........ccovvererncerernen. 6 5 6
POOr SCROOIS ... 5 4 6
Inadequate public education..............ccovrrreererieeinen. 4 3 4
OFNE s 1 1 1
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Q19. What do you think are the most important Vore affordable housi TZ_zao/l % %
; TR N7 ore affordable hoUSINg.........ccocvrrerrrernreerere e, b o b
\;Val}ll?s to address inequality in our region? Select up Reducing racial discrimination..........c.cccovnenernierernnen. 33 33 32
0 three. JOD CIEANION ..o 27 27 27
Better public education ..., 27 26 28
HIGhEr WageS......covvererieeeireree e 25 21 28
Better health care .........ccocovveeninicncseccee 24 24 25
Better SoCial SEIVICES.........cvvriirierciinisinerereeenens 21 25 19
Better POliCING .......cveerermrereierereee e 20 19 21
More JOb frainiNg .......c.everereieeerereree e 14 14 14
IMProving infrastruCture ..o 13 16 1
Better public transportation.............ccocveviveenenerneereieen. 8 10 7
Better and more affordable Internet service..................... 6 9 4
More open spaces and Parks ..........cveveereereerereerernneens 6 7 5
Increased response to climate change...........c.cocvvieneen. 5 5 5
OFNBI oo 2 2 3
Q20. Please indicate how important you feel each of the following is for future city and state leaders to focus on:
NOT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
© JObS and the @CONOMY.......coooececeeeeeeeesee e 83% 16 1 * 99% 1
NYC | 84% 15 1 * 99% 1
Outside NYC | 82% 18 1 - 99% 1
© EQUCALION ...oooooveccececccecs s 76% 23 1 * 99% 1
NYC | 75% 24 * * 99% 1
Outside NYC | 77% 21 2 * 98% 2
© HousiNg and NOMEIESSNESS ............cvvvvvvveeerisssssseeeeeee s 75% 23 2 * 98% 2
NYC | 81% 17 2 1 98% 2
Outside NYC | 70% 28 2 * 98% 2
® PUDIC NEAIN ... 76% 22 2 * 98% 2
NYC | 81% 18 1 - 99% 1
Outside NYC | 73% 25 2 1 97% 3
® ACCESS 10 FOOM ........ovvvvecverrrrrrrssscscrererense s 71% 26 2 * 98% 2
NYC | 71% 27 1 - 99% 1
Outside NYC | 71% 26 2 1 97% 3
© MBS 77% 20 3 * 97% 3
NYC | 78% 18 4 * 95% 5
Outside NYC | 76% 21 2 * 98% 2
© TTANSPOMALION.........oceeveeeeeee s 49% 45 5 * 94% 6
NYC | 59% 39 1 * 98% 2
Outside NYC | 42% 49 8 1 91% 9
© ThE ENVIFONMENT.........oovvrrrrrrrnrsesiiiecrerrree s 58% 34 5 2 92% 8
NYC | 64% 31 3 2 95% 5
Outside NYC | 55% 36 7 2 91% 9
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Q20. Please indicate how important you feel each of the following is for future city and state leaders to focus on:

o Racism and inequality ...........ccccooooeerrrrrrvevvvveeerieiissseseseeessnens

o Climate Change ...

Q21. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in
your community, do you personally think that...

Q22. Which of the following best characterizes life
for you since the coronavirus pandemic began?

Q23. Which of these would you consider your
household's largest source of stress during the
coronavirus pandemic? Select up to two.

Q24. Thinking about crime, would you say your
local community feels more or less safe than it did
before the coronavirus pandemic?

Q25. Do you know anyone who has been infected
with coronavirus?

NOT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT
................................... 66% 25 4 5 91% 9
NYC | 73% 22 2 3 95% 5
Outside NYC | 60% 28 6 6 88% 12
................................... 53% 31 11 5 84% 16
NYC | 58% 30 9 2 89% 1
Outside NYC | 48% 31 13 8 80% 20
Total NYC  Outside NYC
The worst is yet t0 COME.........ocvvuerreeinenerenereeeies 25% 31% 20%
ThE WOTSE IS OVET ... 50 45 54
Don't know enough t0 Say .......ccovevieerreerieeseenne 25 25 26
Total NYC  Outside NYC
Extremely difficult ..........coovrnenresrereee e 11% 12% 10%
Somewhat difficult ...........ocovereerereerree e 13 13 12
Challenging, but I have managed...........cc.ccoouererrivercnnes 51 48 53
NOESO DA ... 13 13 12
Pretty good ... 7 7 7
VEIY GO0 ..ot 4 4 5
NOE SUTE .ottt 1 3 *
DIFFICULT (NET)..ceeeeererecereeeereeseeeisseseesseeseeseeseesesseens 75% 73 76
NOT DIFFICULT (NET) ..o 24 24 24
Total NYC  Outside NYC
Social iSOlation.........cccrveeirireere e 51% 48% 52%
Lack of @ job/job iNSECUItY ..........corereereerereirireirceenne 26 28 25
Rent or home payments ..........ccoocvrnennnencsnencneenne 25 30 22
Poor health or SICKNess ..o 17 18 16
Lack of childcare/schools closed...........coveurerereencenennn. 13 14 12
ACCeSS 10 f00T ..o 12 13 1
Lack of transportation...........ccccveevvecrveeniceeseene 7 10 5
OFNB e 7 5 8
Total NYC  Outside NYC
LESS SAME ... 28% 37% 21%
MOPE SAE.....coveeeeeeee e 19 19 20
AbOULt the SAME ... 53 44 59
Total NYC  Outside NYC
FRAVE ..o 13% 11% 15%
A family member has...........coveereninineneneees 37 34 40
ATTENd has ..o s 42 44 40
Someone else | personally know has..........c.ccccvcvveeienee 40 41 39
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus ........ 19 22 17
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cvveivnirieerireireieseeeeiseeeieene 81% 78 83



Global Strategy Group 31366 RPA - NY Metro Area Issues Survey Page 6/8
Q26. Understanding that it may be difficult to talk . _Tot?)l &(03 OutsideoNYC
about, do you personally know anyone who has ﬁ;ﬁemr:lg rr:;\e;mber NAS ..o 12& 12& 12&
died from complications related to coronavirus? Someone else | personally kKnow has..........c.ccocvevveeienee 32 34 30
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVIFUS «...oovevacievaeissre ettt sssessenans 50 47 52
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ocovieerrrireieeneerneereeeneieenns 50% 53 48
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D100. What is your gender? Total NYC  Outside NYC
MaIE ..ottt 47%  46% 47%
FEMAIE ... 53 54 53
NON-DINAMY ... * - *
L0 1Y TSSO
DAGE. What is your age? Total NYC  Outside NYC
1829t 21%  24% 18%
B0-44. oottt 29 30 28
B5-54..o.e et 16 19 14
BEBA4.....oieeee e 17 16 17
B5 ettt ettt 17 10 22
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of i ete hiah schoal To;/l &2(0:/ Outsidgo/NYC
; 2 id not complete high SChool ..o, o o o
education you completed? Graduated high SChOO ...........rreverrreerirreerriene, 23 25 22
Attended technical/vocational school ...............cccccveeeee. 5 5 5
Attended some college but no degree..........c.cooevrevvennee 19 16 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 9 9 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 22 22 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD), DMD, €1C.)..vvueuneererneereereererssisseseesesssesesssessenes 20 22 19
Q60. Where were you born? Total NYC  Outside NYC
The New York city metropolitan area ............cccconeviennee 73% 74% 72%
Somewhere else in the United States ... 14 9 17
Outside of the United States..........ccovviierreniererieiennns 14 17 11
D103. Are you or is anyone in your household an _Tota(l)l &(02 0utsideoNYC
active or retired member of a labor union? Yes, me........... e 14% 14% 14%
Yes, someone in my household ...........ccccvvrerniniennnne 10 1 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2 3 2
NO e 74 72 75
YES (NET) oo sssssssssssssssesssessens 26% 28 25
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally Vore bera T%?)/l %(03/ —OutsiggLyNYC
; . €Y IDEral.......cveecr e b o o

think of yourself as: SOMEWNEL IDEIAL ...t 20 20 20
Moderate 40 44 38
Somewhat conSErvative ...........occcevvveeeceeeeceeeee s 13 7 17
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .........coovieeeeiireeeeeiseieesee s 8 7 9
LIBERAL (NET) covovoorrveeeesseseeeseeeesssssssesssesssssssesssnnsenes 38% 42 36
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..o 21 14 26
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative Black/Afican Ao _Tﬁg/l %(O:/ —Outsifseo/NYC
H H ac TICAN-AMETICAN .....cvveiiiii i eaeens () ( ()
sample, please |Bd|cate yoq(rj face. If[IF WHItE/CAUCASIAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseee s 51 34 63
BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourseli a HISPANICILALING ..o 0 25 17
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish-speaking American? ASIBN-AMETCAN ..o 9 12 6
Native AMETICAN ......voveveeeeeseeee ettt * * -
(0] (0= RO STTTTTRTTN 2 2 2
D310. And, for statistical purposes only, what would Less than §25.000 _T%?)/l %(02/ —Outsi?go/NYC
H HIVEH ess than JUUU (\ (] (]
{ou S.?y IS your total annual famlly income before $25,000 - $49,999 ..o 20 24 18
axes: $50,000 - $74,999 oo 18 15 19
$75,000 - $99,999 ......oooveeeee e 13 12 14
$100,000 - $149,999 ......ovooveeeereeeeeeeeee e 17 17 18
$150,000 OF MOTE ...evoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererese e eereseeeeesereeesesees 12 12 12
Prefer Nott0 SaY .......ccoovevevieeicceceese e 5 4 6
D142. Do you own or rent the house or apartment o Tgﬁao} %E/ OUtSiggVNYC
iva? WIN ( o (
where you live? RENE v ses s ses s sesee e s eesseees 46 56 39
(01T O 3 2 3
Q61. Who lives in your household? Total NYC  Outside NYC
LIVE AlONE ... 21% 22% 21%
Live With family ........ccovereieceecese e 69 66 71
Live with roommates.........ccocvevevevceeieisceeeeeeee s 5 6 4
[0 0= ST 5 7 4
D161. Do you have access to the internet? Total NYC  Outside NYC
YOS vt s e e e 99%  100% 99%
NO coveoee et es et s e 1 * 1
Q3. Are you the parent or guardian of a child under y T§§3} %(o:/ OUtSigg"/NYc
2 [ PP PPTR RN () (] ()
the age of 187 NO coveoee et es et s e 67 62 70
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Region Total NYC  Outside NYC
CONNECHCUL......oeceeeeieecece e 4% - 7%
HUASON VallEY ... 11 - 19
Long ISIand .........cocvriiricccc e 14 - 23
NYC o 42 100 -
Inner NJ Suburbs..........coovcreene 15 - 27

Outer NJ SUBUMDS ........cocvevieeciceeeccce e 14 - 25





